SB0866/643928/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 866</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Elfreth" and substitute "<u>Elfreth</u>, <u>Benson, Guzzone, Hettleman, Jackson, Jennings, King, McCray, Rosapepe,</u> <u>and Salling</u>"; and in line 8, after "years" insert "<u>, adjusted for inflation</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, after "TO THE" insert "<u>AVERAGE</u>"; strike beginning with "IN" in line 15 down through "PRECEDING" in line 16 and substitute "<u>FROM FISCAL</u> <u>YEAR 2017 THROUGH</u>"; in line 16, after "YEAR" insert "<u>2022, ADJUSTED FOR</u> <u>INFLATION BY THE CONSUMER PRICE INDEX CPI-U FOR ALL URBAN</u> <u>CONSUMERS FOR THE BALTIMORE METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA,</u>"; and in line 17, strike "SECOND".

On page 3, in line 2, after "TO THE" insert "<u>AVERAGE</u>"; in line 3, strike "IN THE THIRD IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING" and substitute "<u>FROM FISCAL YEAR 2017</u> <u>THROUGH</u>"; in the same line, after "YEAR" insert "<u>2022, ADJUSTED FOR INFLATION</u> <u>BY THE CONSUMER PRICE INDEX CPI–U FOR ALL URBAN CONSUMERS FOR THE</u> <u>BALTIMORE METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA,</u>"; and in line 5, strike "SECOND".